

Golf Membership Application – 2023

Full Golf Season Pass includes unlimited use of the range, league fees and unlimited scheduled play excluding 9-12 Weekends and Holidays. Full membership does not include golf between 9AM-12 PM on weekends or holidays. Membership includes free access to Michigan Golden Books as they are available.

Regular Golf Season Pass does not include use of the range, league fees or ability to play on Saturday, Sunday and holidays before 3PM. League Memberships or Range can be purchased at a 25% discount.

Full Golf Season Pass with League and Range	\$2,100
Full Season Pass excluding League	\$1,900
Full Season Pass excluding Range	\$1,900
Regular Golf Season Pass	\$1,400
	·
Senior (60 or older) discount on Full or Regular Season Pass	< \$100 >
	,
Regular Golf Season Pass -Students of College or Trade School	\$800
Each Additional Family Member with one other Golf Season Pass	\$600
Youth Membership (16 and younger) with Parents Membership	\$300
	·
A la-carte	
Range Season Pass	\$500
Weekend Play Unlimited	\$1,400
,	. ,
TOTAL	

Exclusions to Membership

 Outings or tournaments not sponsored by Timber Trace Golf Club are not included in your golf membership including the Turkey Trot Outing.

Timber Trace Golf Club; Annual Membership / Season Pass Application

Members will be subject to all Club Rules and Regulations as identified below:

- 1. Members will be responsible for damage to any property of the Club, caused by Member or Members family, guests or invitees.
- 2. Use of the Club facilities is at the sole risk of the member, and member waives any claim for loss or damage to Members property in connection with Members use of the facilities.
- 3. Member agrees to hold the Club harmless for any and all injuries incurred while on the Club property.
- 4. Membership fees are not refundable and membership privileges are not assignable, unless approved by the Club.
- 5. Member acknowledges that an annual membership is not an investment in the Club. Annual Dues are pre-paid user fees, and does not create or convey a legal equitable property interest of any kind, nature, right or description whatsoever in either the Club or the Club facilities.
- 6. Member acknowledges that Timber Trace Golf Course, Inc is sole owner of the Club and all related facilities with the sole right to operate the facilities.
- 7. Members are expected to be supportive of the facility and be respectful to the staff. Members who violate this policy will be subject to termination of their access to Timber Trace Golf Club. Membership privileges may be revoked by the Club for violation of the Clubs rules and guiding principals.
- 9. Personal golf carts are not allowed on the golf course without permission from the Director of Golf.
- 10. No personal "carry on" alcoholic beverages will be permitted. Any Member/Season Pass holder found to bring alcoholic beverage onto the premises may have their playing privileges revoked with a pro-rated refund of previously paid fees.
- 11. Annual Memberships expire on the day the course closes at the end of the golf season unless otherwise extended by the Club, or terminated for violation of the Clubs rules and regulations. Any future renewal is subject to approval by the Club at its sole discretion.
- 12. All facilities, equipment, hours, prices, services, rules, regulations and policies of the Club are subject to change at the sole discretion of the Club.
- 13. Member acknowledges that the entire property or a portion thereof known as Timber Trace Golf Club may be closed from time to time at the discretion of the Club for special events and/or routine or maintenance and repairs. Such events or routine maintenance and repairs will not cause the Member to receive any additional consideration or reimbursement for the lost time and opportunity. Membership in the Club will be governed by the above terms, conditions, and the Club rules and regulations. The Club at its sole discretion will determine such terms, conditions, rules and regulations.
- 14. Ownership of a home within the Timber Trace Community (Putnam Estates) confers no membership rights upon the owner of such home, nor any right to make use of the golf course or other related facilities, nor the use of a private golf cart upon Club property without previous permission.

I have read the conditions as listed herein and agree to abide by and act accordingly.

Primary Member Signature	Date
--------------------------	------

Timber Trace Golf Club Annual Member Application

Primary Member:		
Additional Member:		
Home Address:		
	Email/s (for Club announcements)	
	*** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY***	
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID \$	MEMBERSHIP TYPE	
METHOD OF PAYMENT	MEMBERSHIP NUMBER	